2019, of $6,365 and $154,835, respectively, included in deferred franchise fee costs in the balance
sheets.

8. Restatement of Previously Issued Financial Statements

During the year ended December 31, 2020, certain accounting misstatements were discovered by
management that were corrected through a restatement to the previously reported financial
statements. The misstatements related to the recording of deferred franchise fee costs,
classification of deferred revenue, and classification of related party transactions. Management
evaluated the misstatements in accordance with Financial Accounting Standards Codification (ASC)
250, Accounting Changes and Errors Corrections and based on that evaluation determined that such
misstatements were material to the prior period presented. As such, a restatement of the previously
issued financial statements was necessary.

SH Town Square Franchising, Inc.
(A wholly owned subsidiary of SHF Holding Company, LLC)

Notes to the Financial Statements

19

The aforementioned restatement to the balance sheet, statement of operations, statement of
changes in stockholder’s deficit, and statement of cash flows are illustrated below:

Balance Sheet

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Prepaid and other current assets 155,327$   (22,000)$   133,327$
Due from related parties 300,513   (300,513)   -
Current portion of deferred franchise

fee costs -   83,200   83,200

Total current assets 1,027,840   (239,313)   788,527

Deferred franchise fee costs, net
of current portion -   90,135   90,135

Deferred tax assets 485,530   (44,616)   440,914
Due from related parties -   701,553   701,553

Total assets 2,983,172$   507,759$   3,490,931$

Due to related parties -   401,040   401,040
Deferred revenue 1,199,000   (671,480)   527,520

Total current liabilities 1,348,438   (270,440)   1,077,998

Deferred revenue, net of current portion -   671,480   671,480

Total liabilities 4,413,164   401,040   4,814,204

Total stockholder's deficit (1,429,992)   106,719   (1,323,273)

Total liabilities and stockholder's deficit 2,983,172$   507,759$   3,490,931$

December 31, 2019

Statement of Operations

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Operating costs and expenses

General and administrative expenses 773,803$   (140,335)$   $   633,468

Salaries and wages 586,608   (11,000)   575,608

Total operating costs and expenses 1,360,411   (151,335)   1,209,076

Loss from operations (1,360,411)   151,335   (1,209,076)

Loss before income taxes (1,520,601)   151,335   (1,369,266)

Income tax benefit 384,744   (44,616)   340,128

Net loss (1,135,857)$   106,719$   $   (1,029,138)

Year Ended December 31, 2019

SH Town Square Franchising, Inc.
(A wholly owned subsidiary of SHF Holding Company, LLC)

Notes to the Financial Statements

20

Statement of Changes in Stockholder's
Deficit

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Balance - December 31, 2018 (294,135)$   -$   (294,135)$
Net loss (1,135,857)   106,719   (1,029,138)

Balance - December 31, 2019 (1,429,992)$   106,719$   (1,323,273)$

Year Ended December 31, 2019

Statement of Cash Flows

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net loss (1,135,857)$   106,719$   (1,029,138)$
Deferred income taxes (384,744)   44,616   (340,128)
Due from related parties (300,513)   701,553   401,040
Prepaid and other current assets (154,963)   22,000   (132,963)
Deferred franchise fee costs -   (173,335)   (173,335)

Net cash used in operating activities (1,247,647)   701,553   (546,094)

Cash flows from investing activities:
Advances to related parties -$   (701,553)$   (701,553)$

Net cash used in investing activities (67,079)$   (701,553)$   (768,632)$

Year Ended December 31, 2019

9. Subsequent Events

The Company has evaluated subsequent events through April 20, 2021, which is the date these
financial statements were available to be issued. The Company is not aware of any subsequent
events that would require recognition or disclosure in the financial statements except as disclosed
in Note 2.

61687297v4

Town Square Disclosure Document G-1
April 2023

EXHIBIT G

TABLE OF CONTENTS FOR MANUAL

61687297v4

Town Square Disclosure Document G-2
April 2023

FRANCHISE OPERATIONS MANUAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

240 Pages
Preface for Manual (11 pages)